
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4710
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2014
SPURT IN ACTIVITIES OF NEPALI MAOISTS
Misra Shri Ajay (Teni)

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Nepalese Maoist activities have increased in the border areas of Uttar Pradesh adjacent to Nepal;

(b) if so, whether the Government has formulated any action plan to control the activities of Nepali Maoists; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): No specific inputs are available to indicate any increased activities of Nepalese Maoists in the border areas of Uttar Pradesh adjacent to Nepal.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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